## Pipellas Shripe Club

## **CUSTOM CIGAR RAFFLE - 2025**

The Pinellas Shrine Club is raffling off custom-branded cigars for a lucky winner! This experience includes developing a label, selecting the type, length, and flavor, and you get to keep two boxes of cigars personalized for you! Each box has 20 cigars for a total of 40. You also receive a \$100 gift card or certificate to the cigar bar of your choice (if available)!

\$20.00 DONATION PER TICKET
(MINIMUM SUGGESTED) NON-DEDUCTIBLE
THE WINNER NEED NOT BE PRESENT TO WIN
OFFICIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS BELOW

DRAWING WILL BE HELD AT OUR NOVEMBER CLUB MEETING.

YOU CAN PURCHASE TICKETS ON OUR WEBSITE AT WWW.PINELLASSHRINECLUB.ORG

## **MUST BE 21 OR OLDER TO PARTICIPATE**

PROCEEDS ARE FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE PINELLAS SHRINE CLUB ACTIVITIES.
PAYMENTS ARE NOT DEDUCTIBLE AS CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS.

BY ENTERING THIS DRAWING, THE TICKET PURCHASE ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HE OR SHE IS AWARE OF AND AGREES TO ABIDE BY THE OFFICIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THIS DRAWING. PINELLAS SHRINE CLUB, EGYPT SHRINE A.A.O.N.M.S. [HEREAFTER: "PINELLAS SHRINE CLUB.] LOCATED AT 10860 76TH CT N, SEMINOLE, FL 33777 IS CONDUCTING A RAFFLE PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUES TO RAISE PROCEEDS TO BENEFIT THE PINELLAS SHRINE CLUB. THE WINNING TICKET WILL BE DRAWN AT RANDOM ON OR ABOUT 7:30 PM ON NOVEMBER 24, 2025 AT THE PINELLAS SHRINE CLUB MEETING AT BLANCO CIGAR COMPANY, FROM ALL ELIGIBLE RAFFLE TICKETS RECEIVED. THE WINNER WILL BE NOTIFIED BY PHONE. TICKET HOLDERS DO NOT NEED TO BE PRESENT TO WIN. THE HOLDER OF THE WINNING TICKET SHALL BE ENTITLED TO RECEIVE TWO (2) BUNDLES OF 20 BLANCO CIGARS FROM THE BLANCO PORTFOLIO, EACH CIGAR BANDED "ILLUSTRIOUS SIR" AND A GIFT CARD FROM THE CIGAR SHOP OF WINNER'S CHOICE. THE PRIZE MUST BE CLAIMED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE WINNING DRAWING DATE. ONE TICKET FOR TWENTY DOLLAR MINIMUM DONATION IS SUGGESTED. DONATIONS ARE NOT DEDUCTIBLE AS A CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION. THE ODDS OF WINNING THE PRIZE WILL DEPEND ON THE NUMBER OF RAFFLE TICKETS SOLD. PRIZES PURCHASED WITH PROCEEDS FROM DONATIONS. PINELLAS SHRINE CLUB, RESERVES THE RIGHT TO LIMIT THE NUMBER OF TICKETS DISTRIBUTED TO EACH ENTRANT. PINELLAS SHRINE CLUB IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOST OR STOLEN TICKETS OR TICKETS REDEEMED IN ERROR B ITS AGENTS. AFTER THE PURCHASE OF PRIZE, ALL (100%) DONATIONS GO TO PINELLAS SHRINE CLUB. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT PINELLAS SHRINE CLUB, EMAIL - CHAAAALES@GMAIL.COM. FLORIDA REGISTRATION NUMBER, CH1679. ENTRANTS MUST BE 21 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER.

\*A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL FREE (800-435-7352, ONLINE WWW.FRESHFROMFLORIDA.COM) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION.